Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-2205EN
February 16, 2018
Description
The Broadcom® ASMT-TxBM-Nxxxx Mini PLCC-2 SMT
LEDs are designed specifically for use in interior automotive
applications. They have a wide viewing angle of 120°,
making them ideally suited for instrument cluster panel,

spatial radiation pattern may not be aligned with this axis.
2. Tolerance = ±12%.
Part Numbering System
Color Part Number Min. Iv (mcd) Typ. Iv (mcd) Max. Iv (mcd)
Test Current
(mA)
Dice
Technology
Blue ASMT-TBBM-NS402 180.0 — 450.0 20 InGaN
Green ASMT-TGBM-NT502 285.0 480.0 900.0 20 InGaN
Green ASMT-TGBM-NU3B2 450.0 — 900.0 20 InGaN
CATHODE
MARKING
1.3 ±0.2
0.7 ±0.20.1 TYP.
2.3 ±0.2
0.6 ±0.3
2.0 ±0.2
0.9 ±0.2
1.5 ±0.2
1.0 ±0.2
1.4 ±0.2
ASMT – T X1 B M – N X2 X3 X4 X5
Packaging Option
Color Bin Selection
Intensity Bin Selection
Color
B – Blue
G – Green
Broadcom AV02-2205EN
3
ASMT-TxBM-Nxxxx Data Sheet Surface-Mount LED Indicator
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25°C)
Optical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C)
Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C)
Parameters ASMT-TBBM-Nxxxx ASMT-TGBM-Nxxxx
DC Forward Currenta
a. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 6.
20 mA
Peak Forward Currentb
b. Duty Factor = 10%, Frequency = 1kHz.
100 mA
Power Dissipation 72 mW
Reverse Voltage, VR @ 10 mA Not Recommended for Reverse Bias
Junction Temperature 110°C 125°C
Operating Temperature –40°C to +100°C
Storage Temperature –40°C to +100°C
Color Part Number
Dice
Technology
Peak
Wavelength
PEAK (nm)
Dominant
Wavelengtha D
(nm)
a. The dominant wavelength, D, is derived from the CIE Chromaticity diagram and represents the color of the device.
Vertical Viewing
Angle 2½
b
(Degrees)
b. ½ is the off-axis angle where the luminous intensity is half of the peak intensity.
Total Flux/
Luminous Intensity
V (lm) /
IV (cd)
Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
Blue ASMT-TBBM-Nxx02 InGaN 459.5 465.0 120 2.8